PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069675

REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN – 261 121 Phone No. (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225

E-mail – palashsecurities@birlasugar.org; Website-www.birla-sugar.com

5th August, 2024

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: PALASHSECU

The Dy. General Manager

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001

Stock Code: 540648

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find copies of Newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard in English & Hindi (Lucknow Edition) on August 5, 2024 with respect to Addendum to the Notice of 10th AGM and Corrigendum to the Annual Report of the Company for the FY 2023-24.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Palash Securities Limited

Vikram Kumar Mishra Company Secretary

FCS: 11269

Encl - as above

PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN – L74120UP2015PLC069675 REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST. SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN – 261 121 Phone No.: (05862) 256220-221

Fax No.: (05862) 256 225
E-mail – palashsecurities@birlasugar.org;
Website-www.birla-sugar.com

ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 10TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This is with reference to the Notice dated May 15, 2024 sent to the Members for convening the 10th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Palash Securities Limited (the "Company") on Friday, August 9, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC")/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"). The AGM Notice has already been sent to the Members of the Company in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules made thereunder.

Further to above, Notice is hereby given that the said meeting will also transact another special business as Item No. 4 for your consideration and approval to be passed as an Ordinary Resolution.

SPECIAL BUSINESS

4. To approve material related party transactions of material subsidiary with certain promoter group entities.

The Addendum to Notice of 10th AGM for additional agenda Item No. 4 along with Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Act has already been circulated through electronic mode to those Members of the Company whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd./ Depository Participant(s).

The said Addendum to Notice is available on the Company's website at www.birlasugar.com, website of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com for the information of Members. This Addendum to Notice shall form integral part of the notice dated May 15, 2024, circulated to the Members of the Company.

Thus, the Members are requested to take note of it and cast their vote either by Remote e-voting or e-voting at the 10th AGM.

For Palash Securities Limited

Vikram Kumar Mishra

Place: Kolkata Company Secretary
Date: August 3, 2024 FCS 11269

पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069675 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डाकघर-हरगाँव, जिला-सीतापुर (उ. प्र.), पिन-261 121 दूरभाष नं. (05862) 256220-221 केक्स नं.: (05862) 256 225

ई-मेल-palashsecurities@birlasugar.org वेबसाइट-www.birla-sugar.com दसवीं वार्षिक साधारण बैठक की सचना में संयोजन

यह वीडियों कंफ्रेंस ("वीसी")/अन्य ऑडियो विजूअल साधनों ("ओएवीएम") के जिरए शुक्रवार, 9 अगस्त, 2024 को पूर्वाह्न 11.00 बजं (भामास) पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के तसरीं वार्षिक साधारण बैठक ("एजीएम") बुलाए जाने के लिए सदस्यों को भेजी गई सूचना दिनांकित 15 मई, 2024 के संदर्भ में है। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") के साथ पठित उसके अंतर्गत बनाए गए नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन के तहत एजीएम की सूचना कंपनी के सदस्यों को पहले ही भेज दी गई है।

क संस्था का पहल हो नेना पा गई है। रुपरोक्त के संबंध में आगे, एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कथित बैठक में एक साधारण प्रस्ताव के रूप में पारित किए जाने के लिए आपके विचारार्थ तथा अनुमोदन हेतु मद सं. 4 के रूप में एक अन्य विशेष व्यवसायिक पहलु पर भी चर्चा की जाएगी।

विशेष व्यवसायिक पहल

4. कुछ प्रमोटर समूह प्रतिष्ठानों के साथ सहायक सामग्री के पार्टी लेनदेन से संबंधित सामग्री के अनुमोदन हेत्।

अतिरिक्त कार्यसूची मद सं. ४ के साथ अधिनियम की धारा 102 के अनुसार विवरण के लिए दसवीं एजीएम की सूचना में संयोजन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रारूप में कंपनी के उन सदस्यों को भेज दी गई जिनके ईमेल का पता कंपनी/पंजीयक एवं शेयर अंतर एजेंट यानी लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा. लि./ डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंटों के साथ पंजीकृत है। सदस्यों की जानकारी के लिए सूचना का कथित संयोजन कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.birlasugar.com, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia. com तथा एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। सुचना का यह संयोजन कंपनी के सदस्यों के भेजी गई सूचना दिनांकित 15 मई, 2024 का अभिन्न अंग होगा।

इसलिए, सदस्यों से इस पर ध्यान देने तथा दसवीं एजीएम में रिमोट ई-वोटिंग अथवा ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से अपना वोट डालने का अन्रोध किया जाता है।

> कृते **पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड** हस्ता/-

> > विक्रम कुमार मिश्रा **कंपनी सचिव** एफसीएसः 11269

स्थानः कोलकाता तारीखः 3 अगस्त. 2024

PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN – L74120UP2015PLC069675 REGD. OFFICE - P.O. HARGAON, DIST. SITAPUR (U.P.), PIN – 261 121 Phone No.: (05862) 256220-221; Fax No.: (05862) 256 225 E-mail : palashsecurities@birlasugar.org Website : www.birla-sugar.com

CORRIGENDUM TO 10 TH ANNUAL REPORT OF PALASH SECURITIES LIMITED ("THE COMPANY") FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24

This is with reference to the 10th Annual Report (the "Annual Report") of the Compandispatched through email on 17th July, 2024 to the shareholders whose email addresses were available with the Company/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd./ Depository Participant(s).

In this regard, we hereby inform that an inadvertent typo error was noticed in the Annual Report. The detail of the same is as follows:

On page 2 of the Annual Report, in the Directors'

On page 2 of the Annual Report, in the Directors Report, under serial 3. Financial Performance 2023-24, the amount of loss after tax on a consolidated basis should be read as Rs. 1,576.02 lakhs in place of Rs. 5,394.22 lakhs.

ns in place of Rs. 5,394.22 lakins. For Palash Securities Limited

Sd/-Vikram Kumar Mishra

Place: Kolkata Company Secretary
Date: August 3, 2024 FCS 11269

पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड

CIN - L74120UP2015PLC069675 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डाकघर-हरगाँव, जिला-सीतापुर (उ. प्र.), पिन-261 121 दूरमाष नं. (05862) 256220-221 फैक्स नं.: (05862) 256 225

ई-मेलः palashsecurities@birlasugar.org वेबसाइटः www.birla-sugar.com

वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 के लिए पालश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के दसवें वार्षिक प्रतिवेदन में संशोधन

यह 17 जुलाई, 2024 को ईमेल के माध्यम से उन शैयरधारको, जिनके ईमेल का पता कंपनी/पंजीयक शं शैयर अंतर एजेंट यानी लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रा. लि./डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंटों के साथ पंजीकृत है, को भेजे गए कंपनी के दसवें प्रतिवेदन ("वार्षिक प्रतिवेदन") के संदर्भ में है

इस संबंध में, हमलोग एतद्द्वारा आपको यह जानकारी देते हैं, कि वार्षिक प्रतिवेदन में असावधानी के कारण एक टंकण की त्रुटि हुई है। जिसका विवरण नीचे उल्लेखित है:

वार्षिक प्रतिवेदन के पृष्ठ 2 पर निदेशक के प्रतिवेदन में क्रमांक 3. वित्तीय कार्यनिष्पादन 2023-24 के अंतर्गत समेकित आधार पर करोपरांत हानि की रकम को रु. 5,394.22 लाख के स्थान पर रु. 1,576.02 लाख के रुप में पढ़ा जाए।

कृते **पलाश सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड** हस्ता/-

स्थानः कोलकाता तारीखः 3 अगस्त. 2024 विक्रम कुमार मिश्रा कंपनी सचिव एफसीएसः 11269